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A defeated candidate of the 2016 Legislative Council (Legco) General Election has been charged by the
ICAC today (October 10) with engaging in corrupt conduct at the election by failing to dispose of certain
election donations in compliance with the electoral law.

Leticia Lee See-yin, 54, faces one count of engaging in corrupt conduct at election by failing to dispose of
certain election donations in compliance with Section 19(2), contrary to Section 19(5) of the Elections
(Corrupt and Illegal Conduct) Ordinance (ECICO).

The defendant will appear at the Shatin Magistracy on Friday (October 12) for plea.

On July 24, 2016, Lee declared her intention to stand as a candidate at the Legco General Election for the
New Territories East Geographical Constituency. On the following day, she submitted her nomination
form for the election to the Registration and Electoral Office (REO).

The charge alleges that between July 24 and November 8, 2016, the defendant engaged in corrupt conduct
at the election by failing to comply with Section 19(2) of the ECICO, in that she, being a candidate at the
election and having received nine election donations each of more than $1,000, totalling $22,530, from
donors whose names and/or addresses she did not know, failed to ensure that such election donations were
not used for the purpose of meeting or contributing towards meeting the election expenses of herself as a
candidate; and were given to a charitable institution or trust of a public character.

REO has rendered full assistance to the ICAC during its investigation into the case.

The defendant has been released on ICAC bail, pending her court appearance on Friday.
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2018年10月10日

廉政公署今日(十月十日)落案起訴一名在二○一六年立法會換屆選舉中落敗的候選人，控告她涉嫌
沒有遵從選舉法例處置某些選舉捐贈。

李偲嫣，五十四歲，被控一項罪名，即在選舉中作出舞弊行為，沒有遵從《選舉(舞弊及非法行
為)條例》第19(2)條處置某些捐款，違反該條例第19(5)條。

被告將於星期五(十月十二日)在沙田裁判法院答辯。

被告於二○一六年七月二十四日公開宣布她有意在立法會換屆選舉的新界東地方選區參選，並於
翌日向選舉事務處提交其就該選舉的提名表格。

控罪指被告涉嫌於二○一六年七月二十四日至十一月八日期間，在該選舉中作出舞弊行為，沒有
遵從《選舉(舞弊及非法行為)條例》第19(2)條，即身為該選舉的候選人，在收取她不知道姓名／
或地址的損贈者給予九項而每項一千元以上合共二萬二千五百三十元的選舉捐贈後，沒有確保該
等捐贈不會用於償付或分擔償付她作為候選人的選舉開支；及將該等捐贈給予屬公共性質的慈善
機構或慈善信託。

選舉事務處在廉署調查案件期間提供全面協助。

被告已獲廉署准予保釋，以待星期五應訊。
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